TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent		104/29/2011	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FISCHBEIN LLC
Street Address:	410 Horizon Drive, Suite 200
City:	Suwanee
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30024
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0551539	FISCHBEIN
Registration Number:	0951616	NESTAINER
Registration Number:	1019669	FISCHBEIN
Registration Number:	1166087	NESTAINER
Registration Number:	1548894	ECONOFLEX
Registration Number:	1558797	ECONOFLEX
Registration Number:	2283190	FC
Registration Number:	2335589	SAXON
Registration Number:	2399015	FISCHBEIN CO.
Registration Number:	2715113	SAXON SUPERBAGGER
Registration Number:	2763982	EMPRESS
Registration Number:	2769085	NESTAFLEX
Registration Number:	2788482	3597 BAG PRO
Registration Number:	2812546	POSTAINER

900190753 REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0604

Registration Number:	2820848	SPIRAL GLIDE FOLDER TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2831439	FISCHBEIN-INGLETT
Registration Number:	2844333	FISCHBEIN SAXON
Registration Number:	2860389	MAXX LINK
Registration Number:	2871008	THE WORLD LEADER IN BAG CLOSING TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2925439	MAXXLINX
Registration Number:	2930056	FLEXIBLE MATERIAL HANDLING
Registration Number:	3081024	EZ WEIGH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher
Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3630.103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
Signature:	/njb/
Date:	05/02/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Fischbein Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Fischbein Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Fischbein Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0605

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of April 29, 2011, is made by PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Fischbein, LLC (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2009 at Reel 4082 and Frame 0077; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRI1\763705v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, As Agent

Name: //

Title: Vice Pren's

TRI1\763705v1

Schedule A

Fischbein, LLC

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

and the state of t	r licarination (va.)	ะใหญ่จากการโกษาใหญ
FISCHBEIN	551539	12/4/51
NESTAINER and Design	951616	1/30/73
FISCHBEIN	1019669	9/2/75
NESTAINER and Design	1166087	8/25/81
ECONOFLEX	1548894	7/25/89
ECONOFLEX	1558797	10/3/89
FC and Design	2283190	10/5/99
SAXON	2335589	3/28/00
FISCHBEIN CO. and Design	2399015	10/31/00
SAXON SUPERBAGGER	2715113	5/13/03
EMPRESS	2763982	9/16/03
NESTAFLEX	2769085	9/30/03
3597 BAG PRO	2788482	12/2/03
POSTAINER	2812546	2/10/04
SPIRAL GLIDE FOLDER	2820848	3/9/04
FISCHBEIN-INGLETT	2831439	4/13/04
FISCHBEIN SAXON	2844333	5/25/04
MAXX LINK	2860389	7/6/04
THE WORLD LEADER IN BAG CLOSING TECHNOLOGY and	2871008	8/10/04
Design		
MAXXLINX	2925439	2/8/05
FLEXIBLE MATERIAL HANDLING and Design	2930056	3/8/05
EZ WEIGH	3081024	4/11/06

TRI1\763705v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 05/02/2011